

## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

JEFFREY BERK

November 1, 1985

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Berk has served as a student member of the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University from November 1, 1983 to October 31, 1985, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Berk has been enthusiastic in the fulfillment of his duties as a Trustee and has demonstrated a deep commitment to the present and future welfare of the Connecticut State University and the students it serves, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University express to Jeffrey Berk their appreciation for his service on the Board and their fondest best wishes for a happy and successful life in the years to come.

A Certified True Copy:

President



## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

Office of the President

11/6

Au geff, Just an added yersonal note to share with you how much Kris and I have enjoyed coming to burn You set a very high standard for purel when follow in your fortstys, and I predict much future success and wish you every happaniers.

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

RESOLUTION

concerning

JEFFREY BERK

November 1, 1985

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Berk has served as a student member of the Board of

Trustees of the Connecticut State University from November 1, 1983

to October 31, 1985, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Berk has been enthusiastic in the fulfillment of his duties as a Trustee and has demonstrated a deep commitment to the present

a Trustee and has demonstrated a deep commitment to the present and future welfare of the Connecticut State University and the

students it serves, therefore be it

SOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University express to Jeffrey Berk their appreciation for his service on the Board and

their fondest best wishes for a happy and successful life in the

years to come.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal

President